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Hospital Hospital Address Contact Person Phone number Email Program Cease Date 

The Canberra Hospital Yamba Drive, Garran, ACT, 2605 Ms Anastasia Wilson 02 6244 3272 anastasia.wilson@anu.ed.au

Hospital Hospital Address Contact Person Phone number Email Program Cease Date 

Bathurst Health Service Howick Street, Bathurst, NSW, 2795

Blue Mountains District Anzac Memorial Hospital Cnr Woodlands Rd & Great Western Highway, Kattomba, NSW, 2780

Calvary Mater Newcastle Edith St. Waratah, NSW, 2298

Campbelltown Hospital  Therry Rd, Campbelltown, NSW,2560

Children’s Hospital, Westmead Cnr Hawkebury & Darcy Rds, Westmead, NSW, 2145

Coffs Harbour Health Campus 345 Pacific Highway, Coffs Harbour, NSW, 2450

Cobar Hospital  Lerida Road, Cobar, NSW, 2835

Concord Hospital Hospital Road, Concord, NSW, 2139

Cowra Health Service 64 Liverpool Street, Cowra, NSW, 2794

Dubbo Health Service 170 Myall Street, Dubbo, NSW, 2830

Forbes Hospital Elgin Street, Forbes, NSW, 2871

Gosford Hospital Holden Street, Gosford, NSW, 2250 

Griffith Base Hospital Noorebar Avenue, Griffith, NSW, 2680

John Hunter Hospital Lookout Rd, New Lambton Heights, NSW, 2305

Lismore Base Hospital  60 Uralba St, Lismore, NSW, 2480

Lithgow Hospital  2 Col Drewe Dr, Bowenfels, NSW, 2790

Liverpool Hospital  75 Elizabeth St, Liverpool, NSW, 2170

Milton‐Ulladulla Hospital  106 Princes Hwy, Milton, NSW, 2538

Mudgee Health Service 30 Meares St, Mudgee, NSW, 2850

Nepean Hospital Derby St, Kingswood, NSW, 2747

Orange Health Service 1530 Forest Rd, Orange, NSW, 2800

Parkes Hospital 2 Morrissey Way, Parkes, NSW, 2870 

Port Macquarie Base Hospital Wrights Rd, Port Macquarie, NSW 2444

Prince of Wales Hospital Barker St, Randwick, NSW, 2031

Royal North Shore Hospital  Reserve Rd, St Leonards, NSW, 2065

Royal Prince Alfred Hospital  Missenden Rd, Camperdown, NSW, 2050

Shoalhaven District Memorial Hospital  Scenic Drive, Nowra, NSW, 2541

St George Hospital Gray St, Kogarah, NSW, 2217

St Vincent's Hospital, Darlinghurst  390 Victoria St, Darlinghurst, NSW, 2010

Sydney Children’s Hospital ‐ Randwick 1 High St, Randwich, NSW, 2031

Tweed Hospital 16‐18 Powell Street, Tweed Heads, NSW, 2485

Wagga Wagga Health Services 260 Edward Street, Wagga Wagga, NSW, 2650

Westmead Hospital Cnr Hawkesbury & Darcy Rds, Westmead, NSW, 2145

Wollongong Hospital Loftus Street, Wollongong, NSW, 2500

Wyong Hospital 128 Pacific Hwy, Hamlyn Terrace, NSW, 2259

Hospital Hospital Address Contact Person Phone number Email Program Cease Date 

Royal Darwin Hospital  Rocklands Drive, Tiwi, NT, 0810 Dr Peter Bourke  08 8922 8888 peter.bourke@nt.gov.au

Hospital Hospital Address Contact Person Phone number Email Program Cease Date 

Alexandra Neurology 201 Wickham Terrce, Brisbane, QLD, 4000 Dr Kerryn Green 07 3832 5033 reception@alexandraneurology.com.au

Boonah Health     11‐17 Leonard Street Boonah, QLD, 4310 Jackie Mullen 07 3413 7469 jackie.mullen@health.qld.gov.au

Bundaberg  271 Bourbong Street, Bundaberg, QLD, 4670 Ben Ross‐Edwardes 07 4122 8426 Ben.Ross‐Edwards@health.qld.gov.au

Cairns Haematology and Oncology Clinic  4/5 Upward St, Cairns, QLD, 4870 Dr Andrew Shearer  07 4041 0088 info@cairnshoc.com.au

Cairns Hospital  165 The Esplanade, QLD, 4870 Keiko Bowles 07 4226 9868 Keiko.Bowles@health.qld.gov.au

Chinchilla Hospital Slesser St Chinchilla, QLD, 4413  Susan Kay  07 4616 5125 Susan.Kay@health.qld.gov.au

Dalby Hospital Hospital Rd Dalby, QLD, 4405 Susan Kay  07 4616 5125 Susan.Kay@health.qld.gov.au

Darling Down Hospital and Health Service:

Toowoomba Hospital 
154 Pechey St, South Toowoomba, QLD, 4350 Susan Kay  07 4616 5125 susan.kay@health.qld.gov.au

Dr Melinda Pascoe Private Rooms 
Suite 3, Level 4, 18 Mt Gravatt‐Capalaba Road

Upper Mt Gravatt , QLD, 4122
Di Coulter 07 3390 6458 pascoe.neurology@gmail.com

Esk Hospital 30 Highland St, Esk, QLD, 4312 Jackie Mullen 07 3413 7469 jackie.mullen@health.qld.gov.au

Far North Day Hospital Level 4 58‐62 McLeod Street, Cairns, QLD, 4870 Georgia Crowley 07 4242 5103 georgia.crowley@fndn.com.au

Friendly Society Private Hospital 19‐23 Bingera Street, Bundaberg, QLD, 4670 DA Halpin 07 4331 1660   dahalpin@fsph.org.au

Gatton Hospital  97 ‐ 103 William St, Gatton, QLD, 4343 Jackie Mullen 07 3413 7469 jackie.mullen@health.qld.gov.au

Gold Coast University Hospital 1 Hospital Boulevard, Southport, QLD, 4215 Ms Fiona Clark 07 5687 6624 Fiona.Clark@health.qld.gov.au

Goondiwindi Hospital Bowen St Goondiwindi, QLD, 4309 Susan Kay  07 4616 5125 Susan.Kay@health.qld.gov.au

Greenslopes Private Hospital  121 Newdegate Street, Greenslopes, QLD, 4120 Kristina Gea  07 3324 1231 kris@myhaematologist.com.au

Hervey Bay Cnr Nissen Street and Urraween Road, Hervey Bay, QLD, 4655 Ben Ross‐Edwardes 07 4122 8426 Ben.Ross‐Edwards@health.qld.gov.au

Icon Cancer Care  Level 1, Mater Medical Centre, 293 Vulture St, South Brisbane, QLD, 4101 Mr Jaye Manning  07 3737 4722 jmanning@iconcancercare.com.au

Icon Southport Cancer Care Premlon Place Level 9, White Street, Southport, QLD, 4215 Chris Samin 07 5657 6422 csamin@iconcancercare.com.au

Ipswich Hospital  Chelmsford Avenue, Ipswich, QLD, 4305 Jackie Mullen 07 3413 7469 jackie.mullen@health.qld.gov.au

John Flynn Private Hospital 42 Inland Dr, Tugun, QLD, 4224 Peter McFie 07 5598 9127 dayoncology_jfp@ramsayhealth.com.au

Kingaroy Hospital 166 Youngman St Kingaroy, QLD, 4610 Susan Kay  07 4616 5125 Susan.Kay@health.qld.gov.au  

Lady Cilento Children's Hospital 501 Stanley Street, South Brisbane, QLD, 4101 Anna Sullivan  07 3068 2999 qpias@health.qld.gov.au

Laidley Hospital  75 William St, Laidley, QLD, 4341 Jackie Mullen 07 3413 7469 jackie.mullen@health.qld.gov.au

Logan Hospital  Armstrong Rd &, Loganlea Rd, Meadowbrook, QLD, 4131 Shanaye Garnham 07 3299 8714 shanaye.garnham@health.qld.gov.au

Maryborough Hospital 185 Walker Street, Maryborough, QLD, 4650 Ben Ross‐Edwardes 07 4122 8426 Ben.Ross‐Edwards@health.qld.gov.au

Mater Misericordiae Health Service Brisbane Raymond Terrace, Brisbane, QLD, 4101
Katrina Bettanay

Patrice Deveney

07 3163 5246

07 3163 2893

Katrina.Bettenay@mater.org.au

Patrice.Deveney@mater.org.au

Mater Private Hospital 21‐37 Fulham Rd, Pimlico, QLD, 4812 Karen Gerrard 07 4727 4184 karen.cribb@matertsv.org.au

Miles Hospital 5‐11 Colamba st Miles, QLD, 4415 Susan Kay  07 4616 5125 Susan.Kay@health.qld.gov.au

Nambour General Hospital  Hospital Road, Nambour, QLD, 4560  Janine English  07 5470 5891 Janine.English@health.qld.gov.au

North Lakes Cancer Care ‐ RBWH 9 Endeavour BDR, NorthLakes, QLD, 45509 Justine Leach 07 3049 1472 Justine.Leach@health.qld.gov.au
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Pindara Private Hospital  Allchurch Ave, Benowa, QLD, 4217 Susanne Brooks  07 5588 9508 brookss@ramsayhealth.com.au

Princess Alexandra Hospital  199 Ipswich Road, Wooloongabba, QLD, 4102 Dr Luke Droney  07 3176 2111 luke.droney@health.qld.gov.au

Rockhampton Hospital  Canning Street, Rockhampton, QLD, 4700 Sue‐Ann Williams 07 4920 6824 Sue‐Ann.Williams@health.qld.gov.au

St Andrews Hospital Toowoomba 280 North Street Toowoomba, QLD, 4350 Mary Kelsey and Deb Bell 07 4646 3142
kelseym@sath.org.au

belld@sath.org.au

Stanthorpe Hospital 8 McGregor Terrace Stanthorpe, QLD, 4380  Susan Kay  07 4616 5125 Susan.Kay@health.qld.gov.au

Sunnybank Private Hospital  245 MCCollough St, Sunnybank, QLD, 4109 Dr Y H Thong 0419 911 218 yhthong@bigpond.net.au

Sunshine Coast Haematology and Oncolgy Clinic  10 King St, Buderim, QLD, 4556 Dr John Reardon  07 5479 0000 reception@schoc.com

Sunshine Coast University Hospital  6 Doherty Street, Birtinya, QLD, 4575 Janine English 07 5470 5891 Janine.English@health.qld.gov.au

The Prince Charles Hospital Rode Rd Chermside, QLD, 4032 Kevin Clark 07 3139 5599 kevin.clark@health.qld.gov.au

The Royal Brisbane and Womens Hospital  Butterfield St and Bowen Bridge Rd, Herston, QLD, 4029 Natasha Kearey  07 3647 3185  natasha.kearey@health.qld.gov.au 

The Townsville Hospital  100 Angus Smith Drive, Townsville, QLD, 4810 John Casey  07 4433 1618 john.casey@health.qld.gov.au

The Wesley Hospital  451 Coronation Drive, Auchenflower, QLD, 4066 Dr Daman Langguth  07 3377 8690 daman_langguth@snp.com.au

Warwick Hospital 56 Locke St Warwick, QLD, 4370  Susan Kay  07 4616 5125 Susan.Kay@health.qld.gov.au

Hospital Hospital Address Contact Person Phone number Email Program Cease Date 

Flinders Medical Centre  Flinders Drive, Bedford Park, SA, 5042 Ms Noelene Davies 0411 653 047 Noelene.davies@sa.gov.au

Lyell McEwin Hospital  Haydown Rd, Elizabeth Vale, SA, 5112 Dr Pratyush Giri  0405 631 306 pratyushi.giri@sa.gov.au

Royal Adelaide Hospital North Terrace, Adelaide, SA, 5000
Ms Noelene Davies

Ms Lisa Elliott
0411 653 047

Noelene.davies@sa.gov.au

lisa.elliott@sa.gov.au

The Queen Elizabeth Hospital  28 Woodville Rd, Woodville South, SA, 5011 Uwe Hahn 08 8222 6000 uwe.hahn@sa.gov.au

Women and Children's Hospital King William Road, North Adelaide, SA, 5006 Ms Noelene Davies 0411 653 047 Noelene.davies@sa.gov.au

Hospital Hospital Address Contact Person Phone number Email Program Cease Date 

Launceston General Hospital  Charles Street, Launceston, TAS, 7250 Robyn Liddington  03 6777 6588 robyn.liddington@ths.tas.gov.au

Mersey Community Hospital Torquay Road, Latrobe, TAS, 7307 Erin Webb 03 6478 5329 erin.webb@ths.tas.gov.au

Royal Hobart Hospital Liverpool Street, Hobart, TAS, 7000 Dr Anna Johnston 03 6222 6637 anna.johnston@dhhs.tas.gov.au 

North West Regional Hospital 23 Brickport Rd, Burnie, TAS, 7320 Nicole Pedder 03 6493 6121 nicole.pedder@dhhs.tas.gov.au 

Hospital Hospital Address Contact Person Phone number Email Program Cease Date 

Albury Wodonga Health ‐ Wodonga Campus PO Box 326 Albury, NSW, 2640  Jane Howell 0400 514 946 jane.howell@awh.org.au

Austin Health Burgundy Street Heidelberg, VIC, 3084 Anglea Mellerick 03 9496 5000 angela.mellerick@austin.org.au

Ballarat Health Services  PO Box 577 Ballarat, VIC, 3353 Wendy McLeod / Ash Falla 03 5320 4629 wendy.mcleod@bhs.org.au/ash.falla@bhs.org.au

Bendigo Health Care Group 100 Barnard St Bendigo, VIC, 3550
Karen Wellington

Trudy Haines

03 5454 8812

03 5454 8814

kwelling@bendigohealth.org.au

thaines@bendigohealth.org.au

Latrobe Regional Hospital  10 Village Avenue, Traralgon, VIC, 3844
Meagan Hecker / 

Debbie Rogester
03 5173 8846 MHecker2@lrh.com.au

Box Hill Hospital ‐ Eastern Health  4.3 Day Oncology Medical Unit, Box Hill Hospital, 8 Arnold street, Box Hill, VIC, 3128 Kristy Whittle 03 9895 6435 kristy.whittle@easternhealth.org.,au

Dr Jeremy McComish Private Rooms ‐ Malvern 43 Glenferrie Rd, Malvern, VIC, 3144 Dr Jeremy McComish 03 9956 8858 jeremy.mccomish@victorianimmunology.com.au

Northern Hospital  185 Cooper St, Epping, VIC, 3076 Dr Lachlan Hayes  0421 349 201 lachlan.hayes@rh.org.au

Northeast Health Wangaratta  35‐47 Green St, Wangaratta, VIC, 3677 Dr Susanty Tay 03 5722 5320 Susanty.Tay@nhw.org.au

Maroondah Hospital  Davey Dve, Ringwood East, VIC, 3135 Clare Hennessy 0459 112 040 clare.hennessy@easternhealth.org.au

Monash Health  246 Clayton Road Clayton, VIC, 3168 Terri Dunstan
03 9594 1329

0459 420 169
SCIg@monashhealth.org

National Home Nurse (VICTORIA ONLY) Level 1, 650 Bridge Road, Richmond, Victoria, 3111 Nicola Griffiths  / Brittany Pyke  133 000 clinical@nationalnurse.com.au 

Peninsula Health (Frankston Hospital) 2 Hastings Road, Frankston, 3199 Huy Tran 03 9784 8283  huytran0@hotmail.com

Peter MacCallum Cancer Centre  305 Grattan St, Melbourne, VIC, 3000 Ms Jo Main  03 8559 5373 jo.main@petermac.org

Royal Children's Hospital Flemington Road, Parkville, VIC, 3052
Dr  Joanne Smart

Dr Theresa Cole
03 9345 5733

joanne.smart@rch.org.au

theresa.cole@rch.org.au

Royal Melbourne Hospital  Grattan St, Parkville, VIC, 3050  Prof Jo Douglass 03 9342 7191 jo.douglass@mh.org.au

South West Healthcare  25 Ryot Street, Warrambool, VIC, 3280 Caroline Polack (03) 55631562 cpolack@swh.net.au

St Vincent's Hospital Melbourne 41 Victoria Parade, Fitzroy, VIC, 3065 A/Prof M Cole‐Sinclair 03 92313966 merrole.cole‐sinclair@svha.org.au

The Alfred Hospital  55 Commercial Road, Prahran, VIC, 3181 Dr Julian Bosco 03 9076 2934 j.bosco@alfred.org.au

University Hospital Geelong  PO Box 281 Geelong, VIC, 3220
Dr Helen Fairweather

Lisa Stevenson/Anissa Yttrup

0401 963 636

03 4215 2782

helen.fairweather@sjog.org.au

transfusionnurse@barwonhealth.org.au

Epworth Freemasons 166 Clarendon St, East Melbourne, VIC, 3002 Genie Pedagogos 03 9483 3833 genie.pedagogos@epworth.org.au

Wimmera Health Care Group Baillie Street, Horsham, VIC, 3400
Carmel McFarlane /

 Carmel O'Kane

03 5381 9327 and 

03 5381 9087

cmcfarlane@whcg.org.au

carmelo'kane@whcg.org.au

John Fawkner Private Hospital 275 Moreland Road, Coburg, VIC, 3058 Carolyn Conti 03 9385 2546 anne.graham@healthscope.com.au

Hospital Hospital Address Contact Person Phone number Email Program Cease Date 

Fiona Stanley Hospital  102‐118 Murdoch Drive, Murdoch, WA, 6150 Teri Corderoy 08 6152 1602 terri.corderoy@health.wa.gov.au

Onslow Hospital 73 Second Ave, Onslow, WA, 6710 Nikki Reynolds
08 9174 1336

0417092515
nicole.reynolds2@health.wa.gov.au

Perth Children's Hospital 15 Hospital Ave, Nedlands, WA, 6009 Dr Richard Loh  08 9340 8310 richard.loh@health.wa.gov.au

Royal Perth Hospital  Wellington Street, Perth, WA, 6000 Ms Annette LeViellez 08 6152 2763 Annette.LeViellez@health.wa.gov.au

Sir Charles Gairdner Hospital  Hospital Ave, Nedlands, Perth, WA, 6009 Andrew McLean‐Tooke 08 6383 4303 Andrew.McLean‐Tooke@health.wa.gov.au
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